

IP/N/1/KGZ/26 IP/N/1/KGZ/0/2

2 April 2020

Page: 1/2

Council for Trade-Related Aspects of Intellectual Property Rights

(20 - 2639)

NOTIFICATION OF LAWS AND REGULATIONS UNDER ARTICLE 63.2 OF THE TRIPS AGREEMENT

KYRGYZ REPUBLIC: DECREE OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC - BISHKEK, FROM AUGUST 7, 2018 № 363 - ON AMENDMENTS TO THE DECREE OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC "ON APPROVAL OF THE REGULATION ON FEES FOR REGISTRATION AND GRANTING THE RIGHT TO USE TRADITIONAL KNOWLEDGE" FROM SEPTEMBER 15, 2008 № 517

Notifying Member KYRGYZ REPUBLIC	Notifying Member
----------------------------------	------------------

Details of the notified legal text

Title	DECREE OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE Kyrgyz Republic - Bishkek, from August 7, 2018 Nº 363 - On Amendments to the Decree of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "On approval of the Regulation on fees for registration and granting the right to use traditional knowledge" from September 15, 2008 Nº 517	
Subject matter	Other (traditional knowledge)	
Nature of notification	[X] Main dedicated intellectual property law or regulation[] Other law or regulation	
Link to legal text*	https://ip-documents.info/2019/IP/KGZ/19 6759 00 e.pdf	
Notification status	 First notification Amendment or revision to notified legal text Replacement or consolidation of notified legal text(s) 	
Previous notification(s) referred to	<u>IP/N/1/KGZ/11, IP/N/1/KGZ/P/10</u>	
Brief description of the notified legal text		
This regulation adds changes to the existing legislation in the field of intellectual property, particularly, with regard to fees for registration and granting the right to use traditional knowledge.		
Language(s) of notified legal text	English	
Entry into force	15 days after publication date	
Other date		

English

- 2 -

Notification details

Submission date of notification	20 November 2019
Other information	Regulation 517 - to be circulated in document IP/N/1/KGZ/28-IP/N/1/KGZ/O/3
Agency or authority responsible	State Service of Intellectual Property and Innovation under the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic (Kyrgyzpatent) 62, Moskovskaya street 720002, Bishkek, Kyrgyz Republic tel.: +996 (312) 681 071 fax: +996 (312) 681 703

^{*} Links are provided to texts of laws and regulations notified under the TRIPS Agreement in the form supplied by the Member concerned; the WTO Secretariat does not endorse or revise their content.